

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 949 OF 2005 (For prel. Hearing)

PALETI RAMA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDI TIRUMALA SRINIVAS

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing OT)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Swarupa Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for ex-parte stay also.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in n Misc. Appln.

a Rao & No.149/2005 titled Gandi Tirumala Srinivas Vs. Paleti Ram

Judge, Thane at Jayalakshmi @ Vijayalakshmi, pending before the District

Thane, Maharashtra.

(Neena Verma)

(Vij

ay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master