

&  
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 949 OF 2005

PALETI RAMA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDI TIRUMALA SRINIVAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report ))

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks for rejoinder.

( RAVI P. VERMA )

( VIJAY AGGARWAL

)

Court Master

Court Master