

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 949 OF 2005

PALETI RAMA RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDI TIRUMALA SRINIVAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 19/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. GVR Choudary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate Ms. D. Bharti Reddy has not so far filed

vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the petitioners, even though submission to that effect was

made before this court on 2.5.2006. There is no representation for Advocate Ms. D. Bharati Reddy.

Require Advocate Ms. D. Bharti Reddy to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance within one week, if she

desires to appear for the petitioners.

List again on 27.7.2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR )

REGIS

TRAR

ns